PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3372707

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHYE SENG TOH	05/13/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HTL INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LTD.		
Street Address:	11 GUL CIRCLE		
City:	SINGAPORE		
State/Country:	SINGAPORE		
Postal Code:	629567		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	29524343			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)991-7071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-740-8322

Email: patent@maierandmaier.com
Correspondent Name: MAIER & MAIER, PLLC

Address Line 1:345 SOUTH PATRICK STREETAddress Line 4:ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 05300007DES		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY J. MAIER	
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy J. Maier/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/28/2015	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Dec-Assignt#page1.tif

PATENT 503326089 REEL: 035783 FRAME: 0207

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of	Invention: SEA	ARM					
As a bel This dea	low named invente claration is directe	м. I hereby i d to:	lectare that:	<u>DECLARATIO</u>	<u>N</u>	N	hamman
	The attache United Stat on_April 20, 2	d application es applicatio 2015	n or PCT internati	onal application r	umber <u>29/52</u> 4	L <u>343</u> , filed	
including material	the claims, and a to patentability as	y claim am defined in 3	poneation: Thave endments made in 7 CFR 1.56.	the application. I	seknowledge fl	the original inventor or an original tents of the above-identified applic the duty to disclose all information	
I hereby imprison	acknowledge that ment of not more	any willful : than five (5)	Assuration Figure	de in this declars		fe under 18 USC 1001 by fine or	
ku te zadin	. 20 Sept. es en en en en en						
WHER	REAS, I <u>, TOH Chy</u>	<u>e Seng</u> , w	iose post office ad	dress is <u>c/o HTL.</u>	<u>International Ho</u>	ldings Ltd. 11 Gul Circle. Singapor	e 629567,
neremane	a ibicition to 82 V2	SIGNOR, am	the owner of usefu	Limprovements in	(liereinafter rei	cred to as the INVENTION) for white	h the above
аррисанс	m for United States	i Letters Pan	ent was				
med on;	April.20, 2015		Serial No.; 29	/524,343		OI.	
estaousne	d by PC1 internat	onal Patem.	Application No.:	***************************************		Tiled:	
designant	is me rumed 219fe	S 01 America	Ç				
WHEK	EAS, <u>HIL Intern</u>	uional Hold	ngs Ltd,whose	post office addres	s is <u>11 Gul Cir</u> c	de. Singapore 629567	
neremane	r reterred to as As	SIGNEE, is de	sirous of acquiring	the entire right, I	itle and interest	in and to the same in the United Sta	tes:
INCOW.	THEREPORE, 191	good and vi	duable consideration	on, receipt of which	ch is bereby ack	involved and I Accoming by their a	assania da
sen assist	n and dansiet fimo	said Assion	EE, the entire right	, title, and interest	in and to said I	Administration of the second second with the second	ne ekon
Caraca on	aics of Amorica, an	cluding any	and all Letters Pare	mi granted on any	division, contin	ustion, continuation-in-part and rei	ssue of said
abbuicano	it.						
that may h without fu informatio	nce or said apprication re required to affire other consideration on concerning the I	non or any of in the rights of and at Assi invention th	tier patent applicat of Asskoner in and oner's expense, to at are within Assk	ion(s) in the Units to said INVENTION identify and comi INOR'S possession	od States for said N. all without fur municate to Assi or control, and t	connection with the fifing, prosecu INVENTION, including additional de ther consideration. Assignor also GNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request docum o provide further assurances and te naintenance and defense of any par	ocuments agrees, ents and
abburanni	тог разенгевенир	assed within	the terms of this in	istroment. Assici	ne prosecution, r NOR's obligation	namicnance and defense of any par s under this instrument shall extend	ent To
MOSIGNOR	s news, executors,	administrate	is and other legal i	epresentatives.			
enformal to	According to Amora	aumorizes ai	id requests the Dir	ector of the U.S. I	Patent and Trade	mark office to issue any and all Let	iers Patent
and for the	NOOVE III ASSIGNE	as the Ass	IGNEE of the entire	right, title and im	crest in and to the	ic same, for Assignee's sole use an	d behoof:
be constad	ose me beneel of	ASSIGNEE'S	legal representativ	es and successors.	to the full end o	of the term for which such Letters P	alent may
or granteet	es and and circle	ny as me san	se would have been	n held by Assigno	is had this assio	nment and cale not been made	
to effect its	recordal in the Θ .	y member o S. Patent and	the firm of Maier Trademark Office	& Maior, PLLC to	o insert or comp	lete any information in this docume	nt needed
				*			
र-र्व्हल (प्रक्षा)	e of Inventor: <u>TO</u>	H Chyc Sen					
X	<u> </u>	\$-7# ·			X 19/4	r fir from	
Inventor's	Signatupé	Y			Date		

PATENT REEL: 035783 FRAME: 0208

RECORDED: 05/28/2015